

**HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4002**

By COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT

February 16

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 9, delete “468A.025 (4)(e)” and insert “468A.025 (3)”.
- 2 In line 23, delete “as part of” and insert “concurrent with”.
- 3 On page 3, line 41, restore “fee” and delete “fees”.
- 4 In line 42, after “and” insert “the fee under”.
- 5 On page 5, line 27, delete “supplemental”.
- 6 _____